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No. 

2071 
2138 
2192 
2260 
2261 

'2298 
2347 
3100 
3101 
3243 
3876 
'4()64 
5006 
5007 
6174 
6455 

Date. Nature of l'rlvllege. · I 

22/7/19031 By-wash •• 
26/8/1903 Water-race •• 

21/10/1903 
23/2/1903 D•ge area 
23/2/1903 Water.race 
24/2/1904 
27/4/1904 
18/4/1907 
18/4/1907 

28/11/1907 
26/5/1911 
26/7/1912 

25/10/1912 
25/10/1912 

24/4/19151 
27/3/1915 

Looallty. 

Nelaon Creek 
Fireman Creek 
Ahaura 
No Town 

Br~dy Jaolj:'s Creek 
Liverpool Creek •• 
Sullivan's Creek •• 

Moonlight 1 

Orwell Cree.It 
Ahaura RiviJr 
Orwell Creek 
Pio-a-Pio Creek .• 
Ulster Creek 
Gough's Creek 

Reglatered Holder. 

Thomas Steel 
J. Darling. 
E. J. B. Osbourne. 
C. Parfitt. 

L. R~hloff. 
J. McGowan. 
M.CryselL 

Sheti;nd Consolidated Sluicing (Limited). 
Giiorge Hahn. 
Stanley Sullivan. 
M. and L. Prendergast. 

M. 0rysen.' 
W. Delaney and E. Dunn. 

Mining Privikgea sff'1Ull.: oif the Rt.giders.-Ndtice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

, Warden's Court, Queenstown, 10th January, 1922. 

N OTICE iii hereby given that, no cause to the contrary having been shown within the prescribed three months, each 
. of the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder have this day been struck off the Registers kept by me, 

in pursuance of section 30, subsection (4), of the Mining Amendpient Aot, 1914. 

C. 0. PRATT, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

. N,0. ·Date. Naiure of Prlvllel!ll- Situation . Registered Holder. 

Queenstown Regiater. 
174 7/5/00 Water-race Ston! Creel,;, Glenorohy Peter McKenzie. 
984 28/3/07 " 

Preo1pioe Creek •• Henry Birley and John Brunswick Robert~ 
son. 

985 28/3/07 Templeburn Ditto. 
1464 26/9/12 " Wye Creek Daniel McBride. 
1532 26/6/13 Ordinary alluvial claim Arthur's Point John Ryan. 
1533 26/6/13 Tail-race 

" ., 
Amiwtowni Register. 

136 5/6/00 Water-race Royalbum Jo)m MoMa.ster. 
945 27/4/09 " 

Spring on i reserve near 
" Arrow River 

703 3/2/06 " 
' Arrow Bluff Wolsey Ka.in. 

Noliu publialwl purBtUJm lo the Pf'Of'iaiona of 8edi«m lo of Ilk Public Prual OjfitJe Act, 1908, and 8micma 18 allll 19 .lif/ ,IM 
Public Pnut OJ/lea Atnendmenl Acl, 1918. 

--!-

N OTICE i1 hereby givea that, no penon having taken outJ administration, the Public Tr119tee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington a.n election to administer the several estates of the penons decea.sed whose namea, residen.._ 

and occupations (BO far aa knownt are hereunder respectively !let forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each oaae. 

No.I Name. Relldence. Olocupatlon. 

l · Bacon, Ebenezer .. Auckland· .. Baket and pastry-
codk 

2 Clarke, Hugh Mitchell .. Dunedin •• .. Shepli.erd . . 
3 Cooper, Frederick .. Blenheim .. Commission agent 
4 Downham, Thomas .. Palmerston North •• Contractor .. 
5 Greig, Thomas Glover .. Seaoliff .. Farmer .. 
6 Hingston, Florence .. Auckland .. Widow .. 
7 Macdonald or MacDonald Wellington .. Married woman 

Susan 
8 Ritchie, Donald Robert .. •Ha.wera .. .. 

1 
Fa~hand •. 

9 Wells, Myra .. .. Otalrl .. • • Married woman 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30th January, 1922. 

I Date / of Death. 
Date 

]i:~n 

11/12/21 27/1/22 

3/11/21 27/1/22 
8/11/21 27/1/22 

15/11/21 27/1/22 
20/9/21 27/1/22 
19/3/92 27/1/22 
6/11/21 27/1/22 

8/5/21 27/1/22 
20/9/20 27/1/22 

I T"':,~te I 
Inteltate. 

Intestate 

Testate 

In~state 

" 
" 
" 

Testate 
Intestate 

BtampOIDce 
ocmeerned. 

Auokbmd. 

Inveroa:rgill. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
lnveroargill. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

NewPlym'th • 
Christchurch. 

J. W . .MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


