MINING PRIVILEGES STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER—continued.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.			Locality.		Registered Holder.		
2071	22/7/1903	By-wash	•••		Nelson Creek		Thomas Steel.		
2138	26/8/1903	Water-race			Fireman Creek		J. Darling.		
2192	21/10/1903	٠,			Ahaura		E. J. B. Osbourne.		
2260	23/2/1903	Drainage ar	ea.		No Town		C. Parfitt.		
2261	23/2/1903	Water-race					,,		
2298	24/2/1904	,,			Brandy Jack's Creek		L. Rohloff.		
2347	27/4/1904	,,			Liverpool Creek		J. McGowan.		
3100	18/4/1907	,,		• • •	Sullivan's Creek		M. Crysell.		
3101	18/4/1907	,,			,,				
3243	28/11/1907	,,		•	Moonlight		Shetland Consolidated Sluicing (Limited).		
3876	26/5/1911	,,		• • •	Orwell Creek		George Hahn.		
4064	26/7/1912	,,,			Ahaura River	• •	Stanley Sullivan.		
5006	25/10/1912	,,			Orwell Creek		M. and L. Prendergast.		
5007	25/10/1912	,,			Pic-a-Pic Creek				
6174	24/4/1915				Ulster Creek		M. Crysell.		
6455	27/3/1915	, ,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Gough's Creek	• • •	W. Delaney and E. Dunn.		

Mining Privileges struck off the Registers.—Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Warden's Court, Queenstown, 10th January, 1922.

Notice is hereby given that, no cause to the contrary having been shown within the prescribed three months, each of the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder have this day been struck off the Registers kept by me, in pursuance of section 30, subsection (4), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

C. O. PRATT, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Situation.	Registered Holder.			
	12.0		Queenstown Register.				
984 985 1464 1532 1533	7/5/00 28/3/07 28/3/07 26/9/12 26/6/13 26/6/13	Water-race	Arthur's Point	Henry Birley and John Brunswick Robert son. Ditto. Daniel McBride. John Ryan.			
			Arrowtown Register.				
136 945	$\frac{5/6/00}{27/4/09}$	Water-race	Royalburn Spring on reserve near	John McMaster.			
703	3/2/06	,,	Arrow Bluff	Wolsey Kain.			

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.	Residence,	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Bacon, Ebenezer	Auckland	Baker and pastry-	11/12/21	27/1/22	Intestate	Auckland.
2	Clarke, Hugh Mitchell	Dunedin	Shepherd	3/11/21	27/1/22	Testate	Invercargill.
3	Cooper, Frederick	Blenheim	Commission agent		27/1/22	.,	Blenheim.
4	Downham, Thomas	Palmerston North	Contractor	15/11/21	27/1/22	Intestate	Wellington.
5	Greig, Thomas Glover	Seacliff	Farmer	20/9/21	27/1/22	٠,,	Invercargill.
6	Hingston, Florence	Auckland	Widow	19/3/92	27/1/22	٠,,	Auckland.
7	Macdonald or MacDonald Susan	Wellington	Married woman	6/11/21	27/1/22	,,	Wellington.
8	Ritchie, Donald Robert	•Hawera	Farm hand	8/5/21	27/1/22	Testate	New Plym'th.
9	Wells, Myra	Otaki	Married woman	20/9/20	27/1/22	Intestate	Christchurch.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30th January, 1922.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.